1
CBM1117X
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
FEATURES
● Dropout Voltage is 1.2V(Typ)
● Reference/Output Voltage Trimmed to
± 2%

ΘJC Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Case (SOT-223) 35 ℃/W
ΘJC Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Case (TO-252) 22 ℃/W
ΘJC Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Case (TO-220) 15 ℃/W
* Stresses beyond those listed under “absolute maximum ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These
are stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indi-cated
under “recommended operating conditions” is not implied.
Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
3
CBM1117X
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
Tj = -40℃ to +125℃ ( for CBM1117C-1.2 Tj = 0 to +150℃) unless otherwise specified
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
CBM1117C-1.2 Io = 10mA to 1.0A, Vin = 2.7 to 12.0V 1.176 1.200 1.224
V
CBM1117C-1.25
(Adjustable)
Io = 10mA to 1.0A, Vin = 2.8 to 12.0V
1.225 1.250 1.280
CBM1117C-1.5 Io = 10mA to 1.0A, Vin = 3.0 to 12.0V 1.470 1.500 1.530
CBM1117C-1.8 Io = 10mA to 1.0A, Vin = 3.3 to 12.0V 1.764 1.800 1.836
CBM1117C-2.5 Io = 10mA to 1.0A, Vin = 4.0 to 12.0V 2.450 2.500 2.550
CBM1117C-2.85 Io = 10mA to 1.0A, Vin = 4.4 to 12.0V 2.790 2.850 2.910
CBM1117C-3.3 Io = 10mA to 1.0A, Vin = 4.8 to 12.0V 3.240 3.300 3.360
CBM1117C-5.0 Io = 10mA to 1.0A, Vin = 6.5 to 12.0V 4.900 5.000 5.100
LINE REGULATION
CBM1117C-1.2 Io =10mA, Vin = 2.7 to 12.0V 2.0 7.0 mV
CBM1117C-1.25

11
CBM1117X
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT
ORDERING
NUMBER
TEMPRANGE PACKAGE
PAKEAGE
MARKING
TRANSPOT
MEDIA,QUANTILY
CBM1117
CBM1117C-1.2 -40℃~125℃ SOT223-3 TO-263-3 117-12 Tape and Reel,2500
CBM1117C-1.25(ADJ) -40℃~125℃ SOT223-3 TO-263-3 117-125 Tape and Reel,2500
CBM1117C-1.5 -40℃~125℃ SOT223-3 TO-263-3 117-15 Tape and Reel,2500
CBM1117C-1.8 -40℃~125℃ SOT223-3 TO-263-3 117-18 Tape and Reel,2500
CBM1117C-2.5 -40℃~125℃ SOT223-3 TO-263-3 117-25 Tape and Reel,2500
CBM1117C-3.3 -40℃~125℃ SOT223-3 TO-263-3 117-33 Tape and Reel,2500
CBM1117C-5.0 -40℃~125℃ SOT223-3 TO-263-3 117-50 Tape and Reel,2500
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Linear Voltage Regulators category:
Click to view products by  Corebai Microelectronics manufacturer: